 DATA SHEET
Motor Protection Circuit Breakers (MPCB)
Series M4-32T (Toggle/Switch Type) & M4-32R, 63R, 100R (Rotary Type)
Rated Suitable    Setting range Instantaneous Short Circuit
Current for Thermal Short Circuit Breaking
I
n
 motors 1)  Overload Release Capacity at Weight
3~400V Release 3~400V Pack approx.
A kW A A kA (I
cu
)    Type pcs. kg/pc.
Circuit Breaker M4-32T-..
0,16 0,10  –      0,16         2,1 100 M4-32T-0,16 1           0,32
0,25        0,06            0,16 –      0,25         3,3 100 M4-32T-0,25 1           0,32
0,4          0,09            0,25 –      0,4           5,2 100 M4-32T-0,4 1           0,32
0,63        0,18 0,4 –  0,63         8,2 100 M4-32T-0,63 1           0,32
1             0,25            0,63 –   1  13 100 M4-32T-1 1           0,32
switch/ toggle type
 1,6          0,55         0,55    – 1,6         20,8 100 M4-32T-1,6 1     0,32
2,5          0,75        1,6  – 2,5         32,5 100 M4-32T-2,5 0,321
4             1,5 2,5  – 4  52 100 M4-32T-4 1           0,32
6             2,2,2   – 6 78 100 M4-32T-6 1           0,32
8             3 5     – 8 104  100 M4-32T-8 1      0,32
10             4 6    – 10 130  50 M4-32T-10 1       0,32
13             5,5,5   – 13 169  50 M4-32T-13 1     0,32
17             7,5            7,5  – 17 221 20 M4-32T-17 0,321
22             7,5            7,5  – 22 286  15 M4-32T-22 1     0,32
26             11             18    – 26 338  15 M4-32T-26 1     0,32
32             15            15    – 32 416 15 M4-32T-32 1           0,32
Circuit Breaker M4-32R-..
0,16 0,10  –      0,16         2,1 100 M4-32R-0,16 1     0,36
0,25        0,06            0,16 –      0,25         3,3 100 M4-32R-0,25 0,361
0,4          0,09            0,25 –      0,4           5,2 100 M4-32R-0,4 1     0,36
0,63        0,18     0,4 – 0,63         8,2 100 M4-32R-0,63 1          0,36
1             0,25            0,63 –   1  13 100 M4-32R-1 1     0,36
rotary type
         0,55         0,55    – 1,6         20,8 100 M4-32R-1,6 1    0,36
2,5          0,75 1,6  – 2,5         32,5 100 M4-32R-2,5 1     0,36
4             1,5 2,5  – 4  52 100 M4-32R-4 1    0,36
,2    2,26             – 6 78 100 M4-32R-6 1        0,36
8             3 5     – 8 104  100 M4-32R-8 1     0,36
10             4 6    – 10 130 100 M4-32R-10 1     0,36
13             5,5,5   – 13 169 100 M4-32R-13 1           0,36
17             7,5            7,5 – 17 221  50 M4-32R-17 1           0,36
7,5            7,5  22             – 22 286  50 M4-32R-22 1           0,36
26           11 18     – 26 338  50 M4-32R-26 1           0,36
32           15 22    – 32 416  50 M4-32R-32 1           0,36
1)) Approximate values of standard motors
 DATA SHEET
Motor Protection Circuit Breakers (MPCB)
Series M4-32T (Toggle) & M4-32R, 63R, 100R (Rotary)
Rated Suitable    Setting range Instantaneous Short Circuit
Current for Thermal Short Circuit Breaking
I
n
 motors 1)  Overload Release Capacity at Weight
3~400V Release 3~400V Pack approx.
A kW A A kA (I
cu
)    Type pcs. kg/pc.
Circuit Breaker M4-63R-..
26           12,5          12,5    – 26 338  50 M4-63R-26 1          1,0
32           15 22    – 32 416  50 M4-63R-32 1
40           18,5          18,5 – 40  520 50 M4-63R-40 1
50           22 34     – 50 650 50 M4-63R-50 1          1,0
63           30 45 – 63  819 50 M4-63R-63 1
Circuit Breaker M4-100R-..
63           30 45     – 63 819 50 M4-100R-63 1           2,2
75 55          – 75  975 50 M4-100R-75 1           2,2
90           45 70     – 90 1170 50 M4-100R-90 1           2,2
 100100          80 –  100 1300 50 M4-100R-100 1           2,2
1)) Approximate values of standard motors
Accessories
Contacts Rated Operational Current
AC15 AC1 Weight
240V 240V Pack approx.
NO NC
24V
A A A     Type pcs. kgpc
Transverse Auxiliary Contact Block, max. 1 pc. per circuit-breaker 1)
1 1 3 2 5 M4 HQ11 1           0,02
2 - 3 2 5 M4 HQ20 0,021
- 2 3 2 5 M4 HQ02 0,021
Auxiliary Contact Block for left hand side mounting, 1 or 2 pcs. per circuit-breaker 1)
1 1 6 4 10 M4 HS11 1           0,03
2 - 6 4 10 M4 HS20 1           0,03
- 2 6 4 10 M4 HS02 1           0,03
Alarm Switch (any tripping) for left hand side mounting, max. 1 pc. per circuit-breaker 1)
1 1 for M4-32T, -32R 6 4 10 M4 MA11 1           0,04
1 1 for M4-63R, -100R 6 4 10 M4 MA11 63 1           0,04
rotary
type
rotary
type

24V
A A A     Type pcs. kgpc
 DATA SHEET
Motor Protection Circuit Breakers (MPCB)
Series M4-32T (Toggle) & M4-32R, 63R, 100R (Rotary)
for Type  Weight
circuit- Pack approx.
breaker pcs. kg/pc.
Accessories
Scale cover for covering the M4-M4-32... M4 K 10       0,003
sealable current setting scale
Push-in lugs M4-32 M4 32 L 10      0,01
for screwing the circuit-breaker onto mounting
plates. 2 units required (1 bag with 10 units)
Spade terminal block up to 600V acc.UL 489 M4-32R M4 32R E on request
Pin terminal block up to 600V acc.UL 489 M4-32R M4 32R EV on request
Insulation barriers up to 600V acc.UL 489 M4-100 M4 100 E 0,012
for increased distances and clearances acc. to UL Type "E", 2 pcs per device (on input side)
Door-coupling rotary mechanisms IP65
The door locking device prevents accidental opening of the cubicle door in the ON position of the circuit-breaker.
The OFF position can be locked with up to 3 padlocks.
Door-coupling rotary extension shaft 115mm M4-32R M4 32R EH1 115M4 32R EH1 11
mechanism black extension shaft 315mm M4-32R M4 32R EH1 315           0,2
extension shaft 115mm M4-63R M4 63R EH1 115           0,1
extension shaft 315mm M4-63R M4 63R EH1 315           0,2
extension shaft 115mm M4-100R M4 100R EH1 115           0,1
extension shaft 315mm M4-100R 1 3M4 100R EH1 315M4 100R EH
Emergency-Stop extension shaft 115mm M4-32R M4 32R EHN1 115 1           0,1
Door-coupling rotary extension shaft 315mm M4-32R M4 32R EHN1 315 1           0,2
mechanism; red/yellow extension shaft 115mm M4-63R M4 63R EHN1 115 0,1 1

2,5 100 100 -- 100 100 -- 100 100 -- 100 100 --   8   8  35
4  100 100 -- 100 100 -- 100 100 -- 100 100 --   8   8  40
6  100 100 -- 100 100 -- 100 100 -- 100 100 --   6  6 50
8  100 100 -- 100 100 -- 50 38 80 50 38 63   6  6  63
10  100 100 -- 100 100 -- 50  38  80  50 38  80   6   6  63
13  100 100 -- 100 100 -- 50  38  80 42  32  80   6   6  63
17  100 100 --  50  38 100 20  15  80  10   8  80   4  4  63
22  100 100 --  50  38 125 20  15 100  10   8  80   4  4  63
26  100 100 --  50  38 125 20  15 100  10  8  80   4   4  63
32  100 100 --  50  38 125  20  15 100  10   8  80   4   4  63
M4-63RM4-63R   100 100 --  50  50 125 35  27 125  12  9 100   5  5  80
32  100 100 --  50  50 125 35  27 125  10   8 100  5 5  80
40  100 100 --  50  50 160  35  27 125  10   8 100   5   5  80
50  100 100 --  50 50 160 35  27 125  10   8 100   5   5  80
63  100 100 --  50  50 160 35  27 160  10   8 100  5   5  80
M4-100RM4-100R  100 100 --  50  38 160 40 30 160  12   9 100   6   5  80
75  100 100 --  50  38 160 40  30 160   8   6 125   5  4 100
90  100 100 --  50  38 160 40  30 160   8   6 125   5  4 125
100  100 100 --  50  38 160  40  30 160   8   6 125   5   4 125
-- No back-up fuse required

M4-32R + KG3-14. .
M4-32R + KG3-22. .
 DATA SHEET
w
w
w
.b
nj
-u
sa
.c
om
Motor Protection Circuit Breakers (MPCB)
Dimensions
DIN-rail adapter M4 32 HU1
M4-32T + K3-24 + M4 32VD
M4-32T + K3-32 + M4 32VD
M4-32R + K3-24 + M4 32VD
M4-32R + K3-32 + M4 32VD
DIN-rail adapter M4 32 HU1
M4-32T + KG3-24 + M4 32 VD
M4-32T + KG3-32 + M4 32 VD
M4-32R + KG3-24 + M4 32 VD
M4-32R + KG3-32 + M4 32 VD
 DATA SHEET
w
w
w
.b
nj
-u
sa
.c
om
Motor Protection Circuit Breakers (MPCB)
Dimensions
DIN-rail adapter M4 63 HU1
M4-63T + K3-32 + M4 63 VD
M4-63T + K3-40 + M4 63 VD
M4-63T + KG3-32 + M4 63 VDG
M4-63T + KG3-40 + M4 63 VDG
DIN-rail adapter M4 100 HU1DIN-rail adapter M4 63 HU1